DECISION of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the appointment of early Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Considering the Article 179.2 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and pursuant to the II part of Order of President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated February 5, 2018, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC) **decides** according to the Articles 8, 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code:

- 1. Early Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be appointed to April 11, 2018.
- 2. The decision shall be enforced upon the publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov